
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4711
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2000
MARKETS IN GOVT. COLONIES
RAGHUNATH JHA

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Directorate of Estates had constructed markets in all the Government colonies;

(b) if so, whether any criterion has been fixed to ensure that the residents get all items of daily need;

(c) whether in all the Government colonies electrical and repair shops of domestic items do not exist; and

(d) if so, the steps taken to ensure such facilities to the residents?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.
(b): Shops located in Government colonies were allotted keeping in view the daily needs of the residents of the colony.

(c)&(d): In view of the replies to (a) and (b) above, questions do not arise.
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